502009831 08/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mamoru Kosakai	07/23/2012
Kazunori Ishimura	07/23/2012
Takashi Satou	07/23/2012
Ryuuji Hayahara	07/23/2012
Takeshi Watanabe	07/23/2012
Yoshiaki Moriya	07/23/2012
Kei Furuuchi	07/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Osaka Cement Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-28, Rokuban-cho	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	102-8465	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13575545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234 **Phone**: 5132412324

Email: mtaulbee@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Randall S. Jackson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

PATENT

REEL: 028696 FRAME: 0234

\$40.00 135/5545

502009831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHG-169P2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall S. Jackson, Jr.
Total Attachments: 2 source=SHG-169P2_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHG-169P2_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028696 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	For valuable co	onsideratio	on, I/we, th	e inventor(s) named b	elow, hereby assign to)
	SUMITOMO OSAKA C	EMENT	CO., LTD.	,		
a	Corporation	of	Japan	and having a place	e of business at	
6-2	8, Rokuban-cho, Chiyod	a-ku, Tok	yo 102-84	65 Japan	_, and its successors	and
assigi	ns (collectively hereinafte	er called "	the Assign	ee"), my/our entire rig	ht, title and interest	
throu	ghout the world in the in	ventions a	nd improv	ements which are subj	ect of our application	for
Unite	d States Patent executed	on even d	ate herewi	th, entitled		
	ELEC	CTROSTAT	IC CHUCK	APPARATUS		
this a	ssignment including sa	id applica	ition, any	continuation, division	or continuation-in-	part
there	of and/or substitute therei	for, any an	d all Unite	d States and foreign pa	itents, utility models,	and
desig	n registrations granted fo	or any of	said inven	tions or improvement	s, and the right to cla	aim
priori	ty based on the filing d	ate of said	d applicati	on under the Internati	onal Convention for	the
Prote	ction of Industrial Proper	ty, the Pai	tent Coope	ration Treaty, the Euro	pean Patent Conventi	ion,
and a	ll other treaties of like p	urposes; a	nd authori	ze the Assignee to app	ly in all countries in	our
name	or in its own name for	patents, ı	tility mod	els, and design registi	ations and like rights	s of
exclu	sion and for inventors'	certificate	s for said	inventions and impre	ovements; and agree	for
ourse	lves and our respective he	eirs, legal	representa	tives and assigns, with	out further compensat	ion
to pe	rform such lawful acts	and to s	ign such f	urther applications, a	ssignments, Prelimin	ary
State	ments and other lawful do	ocuments	as the Assi	gnee may reasonably i	equest to effectuate fu	ally
this a	ssignment.					
Name	of (check one)	Sole Assi	gnor _2	X Joint Assignor		
		1	Marica	a Kosaka c	7	n in d
	Mamoru KOSAKAI Typed Name			Signature		2012
	rypou ryamo			orgnature	Date	
	Kazunori ISHIMURA	ا درس	Marion	ora Salimone	July 23,	2018
www.evenbergereiten	Typed Name	annighteran america	1	Signature	Date	

Takashi SATOU	Takashi Satou	July 23, 2012
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Ryuuji HAYAHARA Typed Name	Ryuyi Hayahara Signature	July 23, 2012 Date
Takeshi WATANABE Typed Name	<u>Takeshi Watanabe</u> Signature	July 23, 2012 Date
Yoshiaki MORIYA Typed Name	Hoshiala Moyiya Signature	July 23, 2012 Date
Kei FURUUCHI Typed Name	Kli Furunchi Signature	July 23, 2012 Date